RESOLUTION NO. 2020-078

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CHANGE ORDER TO THE AGREEMENT WITH TSW AND JHC CORPORATION TO PERFORM CERTAIN ADDITIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE DOWNTOWN PARK PROJECT FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $114,700; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
WHEREAS, the City of Powder Springs (“City”) previously engaged Tunnell Spangler Walsh & Associates d/b/a TSW (“TSW”) per Resolution 2018-036 to design the Downtown Public Park Amenity and JHC Corporation (“JHC”) per Resolution No. 2019-018 to construct the Downtown Public Park Amenity; 
WHEREAS, with the relocation of the dumpster, City has identified certain additional property adjacent to the paseo and sidewalk areas that should be improved for enhanced pedestrian and park visitor use, to include adding an additional parking space, and JHC is willing to perform the additional infrastructure improvements;
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Powder Springs that it approves and accepts a Change Order to the TSW contract to perform additional design and construction oversight services for an amount of $5,700;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that it approves and accepts a Change Order to the JHC Corporation contract to perform additional infrastructure improvements in the downtown park project for an amount not exceed $109,000;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor is authorized to execute such Change Order to effectuate same, subject to review and approval of the City attorney. 
SO RESOLVED this 18th day of May, 2020.
Albert Thurman, Mayor







Henry Lust, Council Member








Doris Dawkins, Council Member

[additional signatures follow]

Thelma C Farmer, Council Member

Patrick Bordelon, Council Member








Patricia Wisdom, Council Member
ATTEST:  

________
_______

     Kelly Axt, City Clerk
1

